

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16685/2025
URN: CRLMB / 32130U / 2025

Irsad S/o Shri Majeed, Aged About 22 Years, R/o Bal Police Thana Akbarpur District Alwar Rajasthan. (At Present Confined At District Jail Alwar).

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

29/06/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present bail application with liberty to file fresh one after the statements of the injured namely Tahir and Mangtu Khan, are recorded.

Permission as sought is granted.

Accordingly, the instant bail application stands dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J